99464 :; _:l[b_,é;LLu&_na_L.Je cank. Toste 1Bodeid wntotsl @
KR : J/.o,_’__‘_L ‘ L A Zo
Lt B Yol Pre. . o ‘e /0
8 L O e “ i I % VA
7 S MRS N Y L Y 9 “t <4 5 i e Zd
| 2043 Mk e o Sy || 8
mev w Footy Wl somns N lEnlErr | ¢ ¢ | | 741247 /27‘/5’/
227/ i . e e L 172 || y7=2
_1%1% ‘@‘ Ben [ es | Fank Botlen ot | 25 | | )5z
| 2/86| Febhi ﬁw‘tf/f et /35| | |zoe 206
| 4019 | Fonot it B S| Fah Bk /20 | | 197192493
SRR CTTRY -, SOE e LVM,_ Do Voo cantoney 07| gy I |- ; § 5%y
2/77 JW 287 | 4473
623 ’f-u&(b-— s e b oy~ =1 ) i
_ | wso| ,‘ w Wt N,Aul}y%“h 29«& S
636 e?‘wxmmﬁ. Villium  Asan = Xeo :
12328 | Femman e | l530]
Ll ’ |
-3
|
, Pt
- T S a8 MELaa
e s DM S T T ol ol
BT 7 T =GN 4 S0 a1 o4 (A
B D R S e b ety BOER | [V ki




Tussday Avg.20-1912 _

Tussday m.gg-:m

would show that he is oﬁu-gnblo as followsj=

Inventory notes, cash and u-m?t- ‘ - Mﬁx
Inventory of other personal estate 169.50
Excess of ssle bill over inventory e 12,75
Received fram Charley Allen, not in inventory % i 2.50
Roeived £Rom house remt $ : : 51.75
Total Charges & 225382

I would show that I am entitled to oredits as follows for moneys paid out hy me for
said estate, :

Willis Bond 4 $5.00
Robert Punderburg G . 80
Marl Horton : 2.15
Joim' Haworth X © 4.00
Irvin Stanley : 1.00
Calvin Keister 1.00
Cley Derny ¢ ‘ i 5.00
Deborah Barbour : 1.00
Dr.Bsldwin g 1,00
Mortgage release «20
Austin Roberts : SN '5.00
Chepell and son 167,00
Leundry ' .50
Tresasurer Hamilton Cowmty 45,29
W,A.Boden 1.50
Noah Jessup 7.00
Interest on side walk c 1.26
N.R.Briles,taxes 3 30,80
Street a ssessment i 43,25
" Wainwright Trust Compeny : 5.00
Recording deed and affidavit 1-~5°
Henry Briles, note ‘ : 15.00
Clerk of ourt Wijs . 7.10
J.A.Rober ts attorney's fees ) 40,00
I charge for my services : 25.00
Total paid out on claims and expendes 416.35
leaving balence for distribution 2 1857.47
I would show thet wider and by virtus of antemuptial contract smteréa into’

etwoen the said Ninevah R.Briles afid his present widow Louiss Eriles nefors their
marriege, the said Louiss Briles was entitled out of said estate to the sum of

430000, whioh sun I have paid to hep and £ilea ner receipt in full.

Louise Briles e $800.00
A 5 3
leaving to be distributed emong the children of sald deedsnt, the swm of

$1037.47. :
I weuld show that sald desdenet left as his only heirs other than

ceid widow nine children, to wit; Alfred Briles, Hemry Briles, J.M.Briles, John
ZBriles, Saerah Keys, Mary Keys, Viole Clampett .Laura D.vu. and Minniq Alln

and t.hm. I have made autunnm as ﬂllc-;-

Alfred Briles $115.27.
Henry Briles 115.27
J.M,Briles 115.27
John Z.Briles 115.27 ‘
Sadah Keys 115.28
Mery Keys 115,28
Viola Clempett 115.28
Laura Davis ; v 115.28
Minnie Allen 115,27

Total paiD out on distributiof037.47 ¢
I would show that said estate is fully -Qttlod, all claims collected
and all debts paid.,and 1 herewIth file receipts from esch Of ssid heirs
includi ng the widow for their aueuvmnn shares of au.d estate,
I therefore ask that this nport. be approved and that I be discharged from
my truet.
’ John Z.Briles,
Subsoribed and sworn to before m this 26th day of Zsbruary,isiz,
: Cleirs Jomnson.
My com exp Nov.17-1915.
‘nh the court having seen and examined said report now spproves the seme and
s8id admnistrator is discharged from further 1isbility therein.

!

In re estate of
aoor-éo Foulke wo.2186 #
'Comes now John Foulke administrator snd makes snd files proof of

publiol.tion of notice of final settlement by the affidevit of Chaerles S.
Neal " » Which sald affidavit and a copy of said notice so published redds as
follows (H.I)

" And setd Adnni.nntw 8180 makes Proof of posting of notice of final
settlament by the afi@idavit of Joseph A.Roberts, which sald affidavit snd s
copy of said notice so Posted reads as follows,(H.I)




% o i i
Tusedeyy ug.2p-1912 5 Tussdey Aug.20-1912 P
And seid dmini trat b d his finel report,te the court whish i | 83 Ieanets
Teport is as P llows to wit; . s 1 Robert E.Ross . L
In the mstter of the estate : ! { Robet E.Ross ' 18.42 -
of “eorge B.Foulks, o T | Jomn W.Slater 2.00
domn B.Fewlke,sdntntsrater | ) ¥o.2186 ‘ Joshua o:nnm‘ sy i 2300
FINAL REPORT. | . Fran eis Foulke, balane of absolute

In the Hamilton C4r it Court.April Term,1912,
5 =

Said administrator would show that he is chargeable as follows;

Amount of inventory,other than notes, cash and accounts $1195.45 AL iy
Excess of sale ¥ill over inventory ’ 383.61
Inventory of cash,notes and accounts ’ . 79335
Hey sold ; i&._n
Received from Robert Ross on decdent's share of k
partnership property for wool ‘ $10.00
Hogs . L ; 83.43 .
Seed wheat ' 14.40
Wheat ' 149.40
Corn ’ 58,16
Total received from Ro-b-rt.'" oss 315.39 315,39
Received from Freneis Foulks on aecount 29.41
Received ;ru Franeis Foulke saw bill ascount 7 30
JecksonTownship damege to sheep 37.50
Beceived from Lithis water ' 3.50
John.Bo].m i 2.00
W.A.Perry 3 ’ 1.00
Edgar Sh\s. 2,00
Welter Wood : e 1:00
James White { 2,00
Riley Bales i ’ 7 .00
Chalmer Coffin 2,00
Tom Newby 5.00
Interest collected I 1.40
Total Charges, .- ..o - 2953.22
Sald administrator would show that he is ertitled to credis as follows;
Tressurer Hamiltam County,three vouchers $179.86
Hadley,Wall and Company 157.00
Dr.J.B.Sturdevant : 24.00
F.M.Foulke 1.35
A.llst.tlvman,nernu'y 4,00
Alvin Foulke For minister 5500 :

allowance taken out of inventory 306.20
News Printing Co. 4,50
Enterprise 2.00
First National Bank,Insurarnse 7.50
Bradfiled and Mitchell 1.80
WeAMiller 16.80
Daniel M.Hare 2.50
Frank M.Fkoulke J 2.50 R Y
Alvin Foulke 2,18
H.M.J0 neon ; 4,30
Alvin Foulke pe 65
Arthur Foulke P 1.25
C.B.Jones N «50
Will F.Wall,Clerk 11.20
W.R.Zike anq oh.rsbate on heifer 27.00
J.a.Roberts attorneys fees 75.00
I charge for services,including expenses 1'2.00
Total credits 988.42
Tétal Charges i 2953,.22
Total ‘reidits 988,42
Leaving balance for distribution 1964.80

I would show that said decedent left s widow, Francis Foulke, snd_!tv.
ohildredn, to wit; Alvin Foulke, Grasee Robbins, Alice Phillips, Sarah Ross
ang Arthur PFoulke, & his only heirs,

I, would show that I have paid said heirs the following amounts with:
voushers fil-ing their receipts in full on distribution;

Franees Foulke $654.95
Alvin Foulke 261.97
Grase Robbins 261.97
Alice PhillM s 261.97
Sarah Ross P 261.97
Arthur Foulke 261.97 - o .
Total 1964.80

I would show that s 14 estate is now settled in full, all debts

collected due the estate and a)l debts owing by decedsmt is now fully paid




Tussdey ug.20=

- m‘.‘_gfa-ixz?-”
323 Judisial Dex.Hah.C. %X

and distridbution mede among the heirs, _
; T therefore ask that this report be approved and thet i be lasnargeq Court met p to a4 ot the 1 Mesds Vestal
from my trust, - H [ - ) i and all .officers as of yasterday. ‘7’”’
z John B.Poulke Admr, . ~ _Whereupon? the Sheiff proclaimed said nm/\ymumt to aijowment
Subsreribed and .rﬂ.nm'l %o before me, this 27th 4w of Nsy,1912, an1 the further following proceedings were had therein to wit;
My com. exp. Nov.17-1915, Claire Johium.l.?. ; - PIRERS
“And the court heving -ni: and examined said report now -.piu'wnl the same and said }[
sduinistrator s diechrged from further 11ability therein. L TR 9 rate oL, : g
. Clara J.Hogen No.2298 /
Cames now Nyrtle E.Jerrel and files spplication for the appointaent
A‘,/ ?\ I of administratoh £ the estate of Clara J.Hogan?, :h.toi application seads as follows
In re Guardisnship of ; y : ‘\ (H.I)and the court having exemined said petition now approves the same. and
Catherine Beeson . No,1549 / : ‘; appoints a:l.d ‘Hyrtle Jerrel as ;dninfnntd«cnd fixes her bond in the sur of
| \ - ' $700.00, 4 E
i Comes now QOharles m;m and files petition for allowane 1 Comes now saild My »tle E.Jerrel and files said bond, which bond reads “‘:
i ' ! ' for sevéces as Guardian .‘ggom.,: Whish petition rcads as follows.(H.I) ‘ follows(H.I) end the same is examind and approved by the court.
iRl and t e court having heard the evidence and being sufficiently advised in the The Clerk is diﬂ: ted to issue letters of adminstration to said CRprtle
il ' Premises allows said claims in the sum of $160.00 359 n ‘ E.Zerrel wni i 1s now done. T
i : ) = ,t
1k i
i

: % In re guardianship of
' | Homer and Melvin Roberts No,1286 /

Comes now C.F,Roberts Guardian and files Currenmt report a rpllon to wit;

1 GUARDIAN'S ACOOUNT CURRENT,
Hamiltor 011_- uit Court,

| c.F.Robe;'t.s Guardien of the person and estate of Homer and Kelvin Roberts minor

heirs of Hanna 6.'!.:?- and Meva Roberts deceased, makes the following report of
< e | : <

receipts and expenditures;

“ i v ‘:7"”"‘"‘
4 1 Amount chargable as por last report 79 $79.22 TR
Interest on same from date of last r.pox;t. 23.97
ol [ motal oharge : 34 103.19

He claims credits for the following expenditures on behalf

i

of saild ward

Road and signed in open court. Ordered thet court sdjourn until Sfo'clook

e I / i To Will Wall Clerk_avsts o ' 5.54
. | | T
‘N To Gentry and Cloe mak: report " 1,70
: D wwcti Yol | : i o
i ~ [ Totel Credits b 6.54

v
LA
7
o




